Act, 1950, an Application No. 04/2024
has been filed before the Hon'ble Joint
Charity Commissioner, Pune Division,
Pune, seeking permission to grant the
immovable property mentioned in the
schedule below on lease for a period of 5
years at a monthly rent of ₹1,50,000/- (One
Lakh Fifty Thousand Rupees) and a deposit
of ₹5,00,000/- (Five Lakh Rupees), along
with other terms and conditions.

If any person has any objections or
submissions or interested regarding the
said property or this application, they are
hereby informed to submit their objections